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SOMERSET SAFEGUARDING AND CLA PROFESSIONALS CONTACT LIST
	Somerset INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

	Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Chief Nursing Officer Somerset ICB / Executive Lead for Safeguarding Children / Caldicott Guardian
	
	Shelagh Meldrum
Tel. 07545 344225
Mobile: 07545 344225
Email: shelagh.meldrum@nhs.net


	Associate Director of Safeguarding, Mental Health and Learning Disabilities

Somerset ICB
	
	Sarah Ashe

Tel: 01935 384122
Mobile: 07979 850247
Email: sarah.ashe@nhs.net 

Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Designated Nurse Safeguarding Children 
Somerset ICB

	
	Marie Davis

Tel : 01935 385266 

Mobile : 07387 258287

Email : maria.davis@nhs.net
Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Designated Nurse Safeguarding Adults 

Somerset ICB

	
	Julia Mason
Mobile: 07501058022 

Email: Julia.mason9@nhs.net
Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net


	Designated Nurse Children Looked After and Care Leavers
Somerset ICB

	
	VACANT POST

Telephone 01935 384076
Email: Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Designated Doctor Safeguarding Children 

Somerset ICB
(Tuesdays, Wednesday mornings and Thursdays)
	
	Dr Joanne Nicholl

Tel: 01935 385263
Mobile : 07468 710587
Email: joanne.nicholl@nhs.net  

Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Named GP Safeguarding Children and Adults Somerset ICB
	
	VACANT POST

Tel: 
Mobile: 
Email: 
Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net


	Deputy Designated Nurse Safeguarding Children Somerset ICB

	
	Toyah Carty-Moore
Tel: 01935 381946 

Mobile: 07909 891977

Email: toyah.carty-moore@nhs.net 

Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Deputy Designated Nurse Safeguarding Adults Somerset ICB

	
	Emma Read
Mobile: 0742 5619739
Email:emma.read8@nhs.net
Team email: somccg.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Designated Paediatrician for Child Death

Hosted by YDH


	
	Dr Tamsyn Nicole 
Tel: 01935 475122 / 01935 384467
Email: Tamsyn.nicole@ydh.nhs.uk 
Secure email: thomasina.nicole@nhs.net   

	Designated Paediatrician for Child Death
Hosted by Somerset FT
	
	Dr Nicola Johnson 
Tel: 01823 342693
Email: nicola.johnson@SomersetFT.nhs.uk 

Dr Chris Knight

Tel: 01823 232693

Email: Christopher.knight@somersetft.nhs.uk

	Designated Doctor Children Looked After and Care Leavers

Hosted by Somerset FT
	
	Dr Carol Smith

Tel: 01823 342693
Email: Carol.Smith1@somersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Child Death Review Co-ordinator 

(Mondays, Tuesdays and Thursdays)
	
	Zoe Hiett

Tel: 07464 647009

Email: zoe.hiett@nhs.net
Team email: somicb.somersetchilddeath@nhs.net 

	Safeguarding Team Administrator (Children Looked  After lead) Somerset ICB

(Mondays, Tuesdays and Thursdays)
	
	Kylie McMeiken

Tel: 01935 381999
Email: kylie.mcmeiken@nhs.net
Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	Safeguarding Team Administrator (Children lead) Somerset ICB
(Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday mornings)
	
	Carly Chadwick

Tel: 01935 381999
Email: carly.chadwick@nhs.net 
Team email: somicb.safeguardingandcla@nhs.net

	

	PROVIDER HEALTH SERVICES

	Somerset NHS Foundation Trust SPOC for Trust staff only
safeguarding@somersetft.nhs.uk 
Single point of access 
0300 3230035 


	Director of Safeguarding 
	
	Richard Painter
Mobile Tel: 07825 522677 
Email: Richard.painter@somersetFT.nhs.uk 
Secure email: richardpainter@nhs.net 

	Joint Head of Safeguarding & Duty Team Manager SomersetFT
	
	Wendy Dootson 

Email: wendy.dootson@somersetft.nhs.uk 



	Joint Head of Safeguarding for SomFT 
	
	Glen Salisbury 
Mobile: 07810552715

Email: Glen.salisbury@ydh.nhs.uk

	Named Nurse Safeguarding Children for SomersetFT.
	
	Nicole Mitchell
Mobile Tel:07918 375681
Email: Nicole.Mitchell@somersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Deputy Named Nurse Safeguarding Children for SomersetFT.
	
	Kerry Male

Mobile Tel: 07767648458
Email: Kerry.Male@SomersetFT.nhs.uk 



	Named Doctor Safeguarding Children for YDH & SomersetFT.
	
	Louise Newbury
Email: Louise.Newbury@SomersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Named Midwife for Safeguarding YDH & SomersetFT.
	
	Dawn Sherry
Mobile: 07771 252790

Email: Dawn.sherry@somersetFT.nhs.uk

	Deputy Named Midwife for Safeguarding YDH & SomersetFT.
	
	Kate Hopwood

Mobile:  07778552450

Email: Kate.Hopwood@SomersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Named Nurse Safeguarding Children for Public Health Nursing
	
	Liz Wheatley

Mobile: 07875 072247
Email: Liz.Wheatley@SomersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Named Nurse for Children Looked After and Care Leavers
	
	Kristie King

Mobile: 07825 522145| 

Email: Kristie.King@SomersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Named Doctor for Children Looked After and Care Leavers
	
	Dr Wiebke van Hensbergen

Email:  Wiebke.VanHensberen@somersetft.nhs.uk 

	Named Professional for Safeguarding Adults 
	
	Heather Sparks

Mobile: 07789 272886

Email: Heather.sparks@SomersetFT.nhs.uk

	Deputy Named Professional for Safeguarding Adults
	
	Louise Smailes

Tel: 07795 390984

Email: louise.smailes@somersetFT.nhs.uk

	Yeovil District Hospital NHS Foundation Trust



	Director of Nursing & Elective Care / Executive Lead for Safeguarding Children


	
	Tel:

Email: 

	Head of Safeguarding YDH & Somerset FT and Named Nurse Safeguarding Children YDH

	
	Glen Salisbury 
Tel:  01935 384590
Mobile:  07810 552715

Email : glen.salisbury@ydh.nhs.uk 

Secure email : glen.salisbury@nhs.net 

	Named Doctor Safeguarding Children


	
	Dr Tamsyn Nicole

Mobile Tel: 07789514987

Email: Tamsyn.nicole@ydh.nhs.uk

	Deputy Named Nurse Safeguarding Children
	
	Raechele Newbury 
Tel: 01935 384256

Mobile: 07584 115214
Email : Raechele.newbury@ydh.nhs.uk 
Secure email : Raechele.newbury@nhs.net 

	Named Midwife for Safeguarding YDH & SomersetFT.
	
	Dawn Sherry
Mobile: 07771 252790

Email: Dawn.sherry@somersetFT.nhs.uk

	Deputy Named Midwife for Safeguarding YDH & SomersetFT.
	
	Kate Hopwood

Mobile:  07778552450

Email: Kate.Hopwood@SomersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Deprivation of Liberty and Consent Lead
	
	Emma Lawton

Tel: 01935 606931

Email: emma.lawton@ydh.nhs.ulk


	SWAST


	Executive Lead for Safeguarding Children
	
	Jenny Winslade

Tel: 01392 453889
Email: jennifer.winslade@swast.nhs.uk

	Head of Safeguarding 
	
	Jonathan Hammond-Williams
Tel: 07788 334649
Email: Jonathan.Hammond-Williams@swast.nhs.uk
Secure email: jonathan.hammond-williams@nhs.net

	Named Professional for Safeguarding Children and Lead for Child Deaths (Somerset & Dorset)
	
	Chris Rogers

Tel: 07779 083168
Email: Chris.Rogers@swast.nhs.uk 

Secure email: chrisrogers@nhs.net 

	Named Professional for Safeguarding Adults (Somerset & Dorset)
	
	Deborah Bilton 

Mobile: 07717 807330
Email: deborah.bilton@swast.nhs.uk
Secure email: deborah.bilton@nhs.net


	Devon Doctors


	Executive Safeguarding Lead
	
	Sarah Zanoni
Email: sarah.zanoni@nhs.net 

	Safeguarding Children Lead / Named GP
	
	Dr Chris Campbell
Email: chriscampbell1@nhs.net

	Safeguarding Adults Lead / Named GP
	
	Dr Chris Campbell
Email: chriscampbell1@nhs.net

	Named Nurse (Adults and Children) / Prevent Lead
	
	Mobile 
Email: 

	Dental Safeguarding Lead / Director of Dental Services
	
	Monica Raynor
Email: monicaraynor@nhs.net  

	DoLs Lead / Director of Quality and Governance
	
	Sam Holden
Email: samuelholden@nhs.net
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